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Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil University, Satara 
(State Public Cluster University) 

                                      Constituent College: Chhatrapati Shivaji College Satara 

Programme and Credit Structure under as per NEP 2020 
(As per Department of Higher and Technical Education, Govt. of Maharashtra GR Dated 13 March 2024) 

 

 Name of the Programme   : B.A. PSYCHOLOGY 

 Specialization                     : The degree shall be titled as ‘Bachelor of Arts’  

                                                (B. A. Psychology)  

 Faculty of Study           : Humanities (Faculty of Humanities with effect from the    

                                               Academic year: 2024-2025) 

 Time Line for Implementation:  

1. B.A. (PSYCHOLOGY) Sem. I& II from Academic Year: 2024-25 

2. B.A. (PSYCHOLOGY) Sem. III& IV from Academic Year :2025-26 

3. B.A. (PSYCHOLOGY) Sem. V& VI from Academic Year: 2026-27 

4. B.A. (PSYCHOLOGY) Sem. VII & VIII from Academic Year: 2027-28 
 

 Programme Objectives:  

The objectives of a Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) programme in Psychology offered various behavioral skills as 

per the National Education Policy [2020] to provide complete knowledge and skills of psychology to the 

students, to develop the theoretical base of the subject with the help of classical and advanced theories, and 

to skill them to apply the knowledge in day-to-day life. 

1. To develop a strong foundation of advanced psychological theories aligned with the graduation and 

honors programs. 

2. To help the students gain a comprehensive understanding of behavioral skills. 

3. To bridge the gap between psychology and other social science subjects with an interdisciplinary and 

multidisciplinary nature. 

4. To create awareness among the students about the interrelationships between psychology and society. 
 

 Program Specific Outcomes (PSO): The student will be able to 

1. Interest and capacity building in the study of Psychology. 

2. Understand the different psychological concept and basic theories. 

3. Understand the nature, scope, subject matter and research methods of Psychology. 

4. Understand the social interaction and influence processes by social psychology and applied psychology. 

5. Understand the mental, cognitive, intellectual, and brain processes through cognitive psychology, 

developmental psychology. 

6. Understand the symptoms, courses, diagnosis, and treatments processes through psychopathology and 

psychotherapies. 

7. Understand the psychological assessment, experiments and case studies skills by psychological tests and 

apparatus. 

8. Understand the knowledge and skills from learn to new branch of psychology and its work. 

9. Understand the process scientific research methodology, research ethics, research techniques and report 

writing and presentation skills through the scientific method.  

10. Understand and applications of science, technology and development in India.  

11. Elaborate and analyze the concept of deductive and inductive logical process. 

12. Elaborate and analyze the modern logical process. 

13. Understand the application of psychology for the description of behavior, prediction of behavior, control 
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and modification of behavior. 

 Program Outcomes (PO): 

After completing B.A. (PSYCHOLOGY) Programme the students will be able to: 

1. Understand the ideologies, methodologies, values and ethical principles of psychologist’s practices 

working in various settings with individuals and groups.  

2. Strengthen the theoretical understanding, expand knowledge-base, and inculcate relevant values, attitudes 

and skills required for a professional psychologist through the theory and practical component of the 

course.  

3. Develop interdisciplinary and specialized professional outlook, upheld the dignity and esteem of the 

psychology profession and achieve self-actualization.  

4. Inculcate the analytical ability, research aptitude and relevant skills for professional life 

5. Basic understanding of the psychology subject and subject knowledge. 

6. Understand of individual differences. 

7. Understanding Knowledge about sport psychology, social psychology, and applied psychology. 

8. Understanding the Counselling process, human development process. 

9. Elaborate and analyze the concept of Organizational Behaviour, Learning, Emotion, and personality. 

10. Understanding the process of research and develop ability of research. 

11. Enrichment of reading and creative writing 

12. Motivation to research culture 

13. Ability for employment 

14. Ability to observe and follow real life values 
 

 Semester, Credits, NSQF Level and Exit Points 
 

Sr Semester Year Year Credits Level Exit Points & Award 

1 Sem. I & II 2024-25 1Year 44 4.5 UG Certificate (Psychology) 

2 Sem. III& IV 2025-26 2Year 88 5.0 UG Diploma (Psychology) 

3 Sem. V & VI 2026-27 3Year 132 5.5 B.A.( Psychology) 

4 Sem. VII & VIII 2027-28 4Year 176 6.0 B.A.(Honors/Research) 

                   (Psychology) 
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CREDIT DISTRIBUTION 

B. A. 

Programme and Credit Structure as per NEP 2020 
 

Sr.No Course 

3Year Degree Programme 4Year Degree Programme 

Courses Credits         % Courses Credits % 

(3Yr) (3Yr) (4Yr) (4Yr) 

1 Major Courses 16 60 45.45 24 88 50 

2 Elective 2 08 6.06 4 16 9.09 

3 IKS 1 02 1.52 1 02 1.14 

4 VSC 3 06 4.55 3 06 3.41 

5 FP 1 02 1.52 1 02 1.14 

6 OJT  1 04 3.03 2 08 4.55 

7 RP 0 00 00 0 0 00 

8 SEC 3 06 4.55 03 06 3.40 

9 CEP 1 02 1.52 1 02 1.13 

 Total ( Major)-(A) 28 90 68.2 38 130 73.86 

1 Minor & RM 4 16 12.10 5 20 11.36 

Total (Minor) (B) 4 16 12.10 5 20 11.36 

1 OE 4 12 9.09 4 12 6.82 

2 AEC 4 08 6.06 4 08 4.55 

3 VEC 2 04 3.03 2 04 2.27 

4 CC 1 02 1.52 01 02 1.14 

Total (C) 11 26 19.7 13 26 14.78 

Grand Total A+B+C) 43 132 100 56 176 100 

 

 Duration: 

1. The program shall be a Full Time program. 

2. The duration of program shall be Three Years for Bachelor of Arts and Four years for 

with Bachelor of Arts (Honours with Research) 

3. Every year students will have exist option with: (1st
Year:Certificate, 2

nd
Year:Diploma, 3

rd
Year: Degree, 

4
th
Year: Honors) 

4. The program shall be run on grant-in-aid basis. 

5. These students are allowed to re-enter the degree programme within three years 

andcompletethedegreeprogrammewithinthestipulatedmaximumperiodofsevenyears 
 

 Number of Students: A One batch shall consist of not morethan120 students 

 Eligibility:12
th

Passwith Arts/Commerce/Science, MCVC or Equivalent 

 Medium of Instruction: The medium of instructions shall be in English and Marathi. 
 

 Teachers Qualification: As per rules and regulations of KBP University, Satara and Govt. of Maharashtra 

& UGC 
 

 Scheme of Examination & Standard of Passing :( CC, DSE&AECC) 

1. Semester End Examination (SEE) : 80 Marks (Min 32 Marks for Passing) 

2. Internal Evaluation (IE)   : 20 Marks (Min 08 Marks for Passing) 

3. Total Marks  : 100 Marks 

Minimum 40% Marks Required for Passing and there is separate head of Passing for 

Semester End Exam and Internal Evaluation (Continuous Comprehensive Evaluation)  

4. Semester End Examination (SEE) : 40 Marks (Min 16 Marks for Passing) 

5. Internal Evaluation (IE)   : 10 Marks (Min 04 Marks for Passing) 
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6. Total Marks  : 50 Marks 

Minimum 40% Marks Required for Passing and there is separate head of Passing for 

Semester End Exam and Internal Evaluation (Continuous Comprehensive Evaluation)  
 

 Nature of Question Paper: 

End Semester Examination Question Paper Pattern for 80 Marks 

Instruction: 1) All Questions are Compulsory. 

          2) All Questions carry equal marks. 

         3) Figures to the right indicate full marks. 

Day and Date:                                                                                        Total Marks: 80  

Time:  Three Hours                                                                                                               

=======================================================                                                          
Q. 1. A) Choose the correct alternatives from the following    10 

 

प्रश्न १. अ) खालीलपैकी योग्य पयााय निवडा .     

Q. 1. B) Answer in one Sentence       10 

प्रश्न१.ब) एका वाक्यात उत्तरे नलहा.     
Q.2. Write short Notes (Four out of Six)     20 

प्रश्न२. टीपा नलहा. (सहा पैकी चार) 

Q.3. Write short answer (Two out of Four)    20 

पश्न३. थोडक्यात उत्तरे नलहा.  
Q.4.Answer the following question in broad. (One out of Two)        20 

प्रश्न ४. खालील प्रश्नाच ेसनवस्तर उत्तर नलहा. (दोि पैकी एक) 
 

End Semester Examination Question Paper Pattern for 40 Marks 
 

Instruction: 1) All Questions are Compulsory. 

  2) All Questions carry equal marks. 

3) Figures to the right indicate full marks. 

Day and Date:                                                                     Total Marks: 40  

Time:  One and half Hours                                                                                                               

=======================================================                                                          
Q. 1. A) Choose the correct alternatives from the following     05 

प्रश्न१अ)  .खालीलपैकी योग्य पयााय निवडा. 

Q. 1. B) Answer in one Sentence        05 

प्रश्न १  ब) एका वाक्यात उत्तरे नलहा.   

Q.2. Write short Notes (Two out of Four)      10 

प्रश्न२. टीपा नलहा. (चार पैकी तीि) 

Q.3. Answer the following question in broad. (One out of Two)          20 

प्रश्न ३. खालील प्रश्नाचे सनवस्तर उत्तर नलहा. (दोि पैकी एक) 

 

 CCE (Continuous and comprehensive Evaluation):  
1.1  Activities 20 Marks: For Major paper of 4 credit 

Subject Specific Activity-20 Marks 

1.2  Activities 20 Marks: For OE & Other 4 Credit 

Online Class Test - 10 Marks 

Oral -10 Marks 

1.3 Activities 10 Marks: 

Subject Specific Activity (All two credit papers Except CC) - 10 Marks 
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 Scheme of Examination & Standard of Passing for SEC and VBC 

As per the decision of the concern Board of Studies or Competent Authority 

1. A candidate who fails in any number of subjects during semester – I & II shall admitted 

to B.A./ B. Voc. (Media & Entertainment)-II(appear for semester–III & Semester IV 

examination) 

2. However the candidate shall not be admitted to B.A./ B. Voc. (Media &Entertainment)-

III(Semester-V) unless he/she passed in all the subjects at B.A./ B. Voc. (Media & 

Entertainment).- I(Semester-I & Semester-II) 

3. A candidate who fails in any number of subjects during Semester-III & IV shall be 

admitted for B.A./ B. Voc. (Media & Entertainment).-III & allowed to appear for 

Semester –V &VI examinations. 

4. However the candidate shall not be admitted to B.A./ B. Voc. (Media &Entertainment).-

IV(Semester-VII) unless he/she passed in all the subjects at B.A./ B. Voc. (Media & 

Entertainment).-III(Semester-V & Semester-VI). 

5. However under the National Education Policy the rules extended by KBP University, 

time to time regarding ATKT will be applicable. 

 Eligibility of the Core Faculty: 

1) Assistant Professor: Master of Arts in Psychology/ Psychology with NET/ SET/Ph.D. 

2) Assistant Professor: Doctorate Degree in Psychology 

3) Assistant Professor: Master of Arts in English with NET or SET or Ph.D. 

 Eligibility of the Other Faculty: 

1) Assistant Professor: Master of Arts in English with NET or SET or Ph.D. 

 Eligibility for Professor of Practice or Professional Trainer: 

Any other Eligibility As per the Guide lines and Regulations Passed by Concern Board 

of Studies, Academic Council of the College and Rules and Regulations of KBP University, 

Satara, Government of Maharashtra and UGC norms 



 

6 

 

 
Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Chhatrapati Shivaji College, Satara (Autonomous) 
(A Constituent College of Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil University, Satara) 

B.A. (Psychology) 

Programme Structure as per NEP-2020 

Revised Guidelines From-2024-25 
B.A. (Psychology):Semester–I 

Sr SEM. Com./ 

Vertical 

Subject/Paper Credit 

1 Sem-I Course-I DSC Paper I (Understanding Psychology ) 04 

2 Sem-I Course-II DSC Paper I  04 

3 Sem-I Course-III DSC Paper I  04 

4 Sem-I  

OE 

Scientific Method (SM)-I : Introduction to Scientific Method  OR 

 Science, Technology & Development (STD)-I: Introduction to 

Science and Technology  

OR 

 Logic-I: Foundations of Deductive Logic (Traditional) 

04 

5 Sem-I AEC  AEC Paper-I English for Communication  02 

6 Sem-I IKS  IKS Paper-I-Generic- Introduction to Indian Knowledge System  02 

7 Sem-I CC  CC Paper-I Select any one from College Basket 02 

.                            Cum Cr 22 

B.A. (Psychology):Semester –II 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Credit 

1 Sem-II  Course-I DSC Paper II : Basic Principles of Psychology                                                                     04 

2 Sem-II Course-II DSC Paper II  04 

3 Sem-II Course-III DSC Paper II  04 

4 Sem-II  

 

OE 

Scientific Method (SM)-II : Principles of Hypothesis and 

Explanation OR 

Science, Technology & Development (STD)-II: 

Application of Science and Technology OR 

 Logic-II: Foundations of Inductive Logic (Traditional)  

04 

5 Sem-II AEC AEC P-II –English for Communication 02 

6 Sem-II VEC  Paper-I Democracy, Elections & Good Governess 02 

7 Sem-II CC CC Paper-II Select any one from College Basket 02 
     

Cum Cr 22 

Exit option: Award of UG Certificate in Major with 40-44 credits and an additional 4credit score NSQF course/ 

Internship OR Continue with Major and Minor 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester –III 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-III Major Psychology P-III  (Psychology for Living) 4 

2 Sem-III Major Psychology P-IV  (Social Psychology ) 4 

3 Sem-III Minor Psychology Paper I  (Psychology of Individual Differences)  4 

4 Sem-III  

 

   OE 

Scientific Method (SM)-III: Research Sampling Techniques    

OR 

Science, Technology & Development (STD)-III: Eminent 

Indian  Scientists          OR 

Logic-III: Elements of Propositional Logic (Modern) 

 

 

2 

5 Sem-III VSC VSC P-I :(Foundations of Emotional Intelligence) 2 

6 Sem-III AEC AEC P-III English for Communication  2 

7 Sem-III VEC Paper-II- Environmental Studies 2 

8 Sem-III FP Field Project 2 
   Cum Cr 22 
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B.A. (Psychology):Semester –IV 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-IV Major Psychology P-V(Modern Social Psychology) 4 

2 Sem-IV Major Psychology P-VI (Applied Psychology) 4 

3 Sem-IV Minor Psychology Paper-II-( Fundamentals of Industrial Psychology) 4 

4 Sem-IV 
 

IKS 
IKS Paper-II- Basics of Vipassana Meditation 2 

5 Sem-IV VSC VSC P-II (Applications of Emotional Intelligence) 2 

6 Sem-IV SEC SEC P-I  (Applications of Psychological First Aid) 2 

7 Sem-IV AEC AEC P-IV: English for Communication  2 

8 Sem-IV CEP Community Engagement Program 2 

   Cum Cr 22 

Exit option: Award of UG Diploma in Major and Minor with88creditsandanadditional 4creditscoreNSQF 

course/ Internship OR Continue with Major and Minor 

 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester –V 

 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-V Major Psychology P-VII (Foundations of Cognitive Psychology) 4 

2 Sem-V Major Psychology P-VIII (Developmental Psychology) 2 

3 Sem-V Major Psychology P-IX (Practical : Psychological Experiments)  4 

4 Sem-V Elective Psychology P-I A -Abnormal psychology-I  

                                        Or  

Psychology P-I B- Experimental Psychology-I 

4 

5 Sem-V Minor Psychology Paper-III  (Foundations  of Criminal Psychology)  4 

6 Sem-V VSC Paper-III: Creative Thinking and Problem Solving  2 

7 Sem-V SEC Paper-II: Applications of Mindfulness Therapy 2 

   Cum Cr 22 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester –VI 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-VI Major Psychology P-X (Psychological Testing) 4 

2 Sem-VI Major Psychology P-XI (Organizational Behaviour) 2 

3 Sem-VI Major Psychology P-XII (Practical : Psychological Tests)  4 

4 Sem-VI Electives Psychology P-II A- Counselling Psychology-II  

                                 OR  

Psychology P-II B- Marketing Psychology and Consumer 

Behaviour-II  

4 

5 Sem-VI Minor Psychology Paper-IV (Recent Trends in Psychology) 4 

6 Sem-VI SEC Paper-III:  Marital and Family Counselling Skills 2 

7 Sem-VI OJT On Job Training (OJT) 2 

   Cum Cr 22 

Exit option: Award of UG Degree in Major with132 credits OR Continue  with Major and Minor 

 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester–VII 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XIII (Applied Cognitive Psychology) 4 

2 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XIV (Positive Psychology) 4 

3 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XV (Psychology  Practical: Experiments) 4 

4 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XVI  (Community Psychology)  2 
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Sem-VII 

 

Electives 
Psychology P-III A -Theories of Personality  

                        OR 

 Psychology P-III B- Psychology in Social Context  

 

4 

6 Sem-VII RM Research Methodology in Psychology 4 

   Cum Cr 22 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester–VIII 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem VIII Major Psychology P- XVII (Statistics in Psychology) 4 

https://leverageedu.com/blog/criminal-psychology/
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2 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P-XVIII (Theories of Learning) 4 

3 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P-XIX (Practical: Psychological Tests) 4 

4 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P-XX (Psychology of Emotion) 2 
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Sem-VIII 

 

Elective 
Psychology P-IV A- Health Psychology 
                      OR  

Psychology P-IV B- Introduction to Neuropsychology 

 

4 

6 Sem-VIII OJT On Job Training (OJT) 4 

Cum Cr. 22 

Four Year UG Honours Degree in Major and Minor with176 credits 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester–VII 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XVII (Applied Cognitive Psychology) 4 

2 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XVIII (Psychology Practical: Experiments) 4 

3 Sem-VII Major Psychology P-XX (Community Psychology)  2 

  

Sem-VII 

 

Elective 
Psychology P-XXI A- Theories of Personality 
                          OR 

 Psychology P-XXI B- Psychology in Social Context  

 

4 

4 Sem-VII RM Research Methodology in Psychology 4 

5 Sem-VII RP Research Project  4 

   Cum Cr. 22 

B.A.( Psychology):Semester–VIII 

Sr SEM Com Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P- XXII (Statistics in Psychology) 4 

2 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P-XXIII  (Psychology Practical: Tests) 4 

3 Sem-VIII Major Psychology P-XXV (Psychology of Emotion) 2 

4 Sem-VIII Elective Psychology P-XXVI A- Health Psychology 
                            OR  

Psychology P-XXVI B- Introduction to Neuropsychology  

4 

5 Sem-VIII RP Research Project  8 

                                                                                                                                                  Cum Cr. 22 

Four Year UG Honours with Research Degree in Major and Minor with176 credits 
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Dean 

Faculty of Humanities 
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Principal 
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Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Chhatrapati Shivaji College, Satara (Autonomous) 
(A Constituent College of Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil University, Satara) 

B.A. (Psychology) 

Baskets 
Basket-1 Optional Major Courses 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 Optional Sem -I DSC Paper I (Understanding Psychology ) 4 

2 Optional Sem-II DSC Paper II : Basic Principles of Psychology 4 

3 Major Sem-III Psychology P-III  (Psychology for Living) 4 

4 Major Sem-III Psychology P-IV  (Social Psychology ) 4 

5 Major Sem-IV Psychology P-V(Modern Social Psychology) 4 

6 Major Sem-IV Psychology P-VI (Applied Psychology) 4 

7 Major Sem-V Psychology P-VII (Foundations of Cognitive Psychology) 4 

8 Major Sem-V Psychology P-VIII (Developmental Psychology) 2 

9 Major Sem-V Psychology P-IX (Practical : Psychological Experiments)  4 

10 Major Sem-VI Psychology P-X (Psychological Testing) 4 

11 Major Sem-VI Psychology P-XI (Organizational Behaviour) 2 

12 Major Sem-VI Psychology P-XII (Practical : Psychological Tests)  4 

13 Major Sem-VII Psychology P-XIII (Applied Cognitive Psychology) 4 

14 Major Sem-VII Psychology P-XIV (Positive Psychology) 4 

15 Major Sem-VII Psychology P-XV (Psychology Practical: Experiments) 4 

16 Major Sem-VII Psychology P-XVI  (Community Psychology)  2 

17 Major Sem-VIII Psychology P-XVII (Statistics in Psychology) 4 

18 Major Sem-VIII Psychology P-XVIII (Theories of Learning) 4 

19 Major Sem-VIII Psychology P-XIX (Psychology Practical: Tests) 4 

20 Major Sem-VIII Psychology P-XX (Psychology of Emotion) 2 

 

21 Elective Sem-V Psychology P-I A -Abnormal Psychology-I  4 

22 Elective Sem-V Psychology P-I B- Experimental Psychology-I 4 

23 Elective Sem-VI Psychology P-II A- Counselling Psychology-II  4 

24 Elective Sem-VI Psychology P-II B- Marketing Psychology and Consumer 

Behaviour-II 
4 

25 Elective Sem-VII Psychology P-III A -Theories of Personality  4 

26 Elective Sem-VII Psychology P-III B- Psychology in Social Context 4 

27 Elective Sem-VIII Psychology P-IV A- Health Psychology 4 

28 Elective Sem-VIII Psychology P-IV B- Introduction to Neuropsychology 4 

Basket-2 Minor Courses 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

2 Minor Sem-II Psychology Paper I  (Psychology of Individual Differences) 4 

3 Minor Sem-III Psychology Paper-II-( Fundamentals of Industrial Psychology) 4 

4 Minor Sem-IV Psychology Paper-III  (Foundations  of Criminal Psychology) 4 

5 Minor Sem-V Psychology Paper-IV (Recent Trends in Psychology) 4 

Basket-3 Generic/OpenElectives 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 OE Sem-I  (SM)-I : Introduction to Scientific Method  OR 

 (STD)-I: Introduction to Science and Technology OR 

 Logic-I: Foundations of Deductive Logic (Traditional) 

4 

3 OE Sem-II (SM)-II : Principles of Hypothesis and Explanation OR 

(STD)-II: Application of Science and Technology OR 

4 

https://leverageedu.com/blog/criminal-psychology/
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 Logic-II: Foundations of Inductive Logic (Traditional) 

4 OE Sem-III  (SM)-III: Research Sampling Techniques    OR 

 (STD)-III: Eminent Indian  Scientists          OR 

Logic-III: Elements of Propositional Logic (Modern) 

2 

Basket-4 Vocational and Skill Enhancement Courses (VSEC) 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 VSC Sem-III VSC P-I :(Foundations of Emotional Intelligence) 2 

2 VSC Sem-IV VSC P-II (Applications of Emotional Intelligence) 2 

 VSC Sem-V Paper-III: Creative Thinking and Problem Solving 2 

3 SEC Sem-IV SEC P-I  (Applications of Psychological First Aid) 2 

4 SEC Sem-V Paper-II: Applications of Mindfulness Therapy 2 

 SEC Sem-VI Paper-III: Marital and Family Counselling Skills 2 

Basket-5 Ability Enhancement Courses (AEC,IKS,VEC) 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 AEC Sem-I P-I –English for Communication 2 

2 AEC Sem-II P-II –English for Communication 2 

3 AEC Sem-III P-III-English for Communication P 2 

4 AEC Sem-IV P-IV-English for Communication 2 

 IKS Sem-I IKS Paper-I-Generic- Introduction to Indian Knowledge 

System 
 

5 IKS Sem-IV IKS Paper-II- Basics of Vipassana Meditation 2 

6 VEC Sem-II Paper-I Democracy, Elections & Good Governess 2 

7 VEC Sem-III Paper-II- Environmental Studies 2 

Basket-6 Filed Project/ Internship/Community Engagement and Services/ Co-Curricular 

Courses and Research Projects 

Sr Basket SEM Subject/Paper Cr. 

1 CC Sem-II CC P-I Select From College Basket(Select Any one) 2 

2 CC Sem-III CC P-II Select From College Basket(Select Any one) 2 

3 CC Sem-IV CC P-III Select From College Basket(Select Any one) 2 

2 FP/CEP Sem-V PAPER-I- FP/CEP 2 

3 OJT Sem-VI On Job Training (OJT)  2 

4 OJT Sem-VII On Job Training (OJT) 2 

10 RP Sem-VII P-I-Research Project 2 

11 RP Sem-VIII P-II-Research Project 8 
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